

## **PRESS RELEASE**

Business Editor For Immediate Release Contact: Clare Ferrari Direct: 717.858.3631

Email: ecferrari@wagman.com

March 15, 2024

## **Wagman Construction Receives Pyramid Award from ABC National**

(York, PA) Wagman Construction, a proud Associated Builders and Contractors (ABC) Keystone member from York, PA, received a 2023 Excellence in Construction Pyramid Award at the prestigious ABC National Awards in Kissimmee, FL on March 14, 2024. The EIC awards recognized 91 of the nation's top construction projects in 2023 as the leading national competition that annually honors general and specialty contractors for industry-leading, safe, and innovative construction projects from across the country.

Wagman received the award in the General Contractor, Commercial \$5 to \$10 Million category for the <u>David H. Martin Excavating – Office Expansion and Renovation project</u>. This project successfully overcame challenges like extended material lead times due to the COVID-19 pandemic, ultimately exceeding the client's expectations. The David H. Martin project showcases unique industrial finishes with exposed ceilings, structural steel, interior brick veneer, wood accent walls, and a central open-air, two-level atrium.

"This award motivates us to continue pushing boundaries and redefine what's possible in the construction industry. We are incredibly grateful for this recognition and dedicate it to our team, our partners, and everyone who believed in our vision," says Jan Wagner, President of Wagman Construction. The EIC awards honor every member of the construction team, including the contractor, owner, architect, and engineer. The winning projects are judged on complexity, attractiveness, unique challenges overcome, completion time, innovation, and safety.

Wagman is a multi-faceted construction firm with major operations in heavy civil, general construction, and geotechnical construction services. Founded in 1902, Wagman is a fourth-generation, family-owned company with offices in Pennsylvania and Virginia and is headquartered in York, Pa. As a full-service general contractor, Wagman Construction facilitates growth and development in commercial, senior living, healthcare, education, cultural/community/nonprofit, adaptive reuse, and industrial markets in central Pennsylvania, Virginia & Maryland. For more information about Wagman, please visit www.wagman.com.

###